April 1960

HOMEL.I

CHAIN SA

3 .

N

PARTS LIST

A e e —— e



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 900 G

FIGURE

1
§ 1960

m@Q‘

I'T":'x n:':' Description . qu:ired o rd‘::.' Description ll'.nq'icl’;ad
1 A-56267-A  HANDLE BAR... \ . 55707-1 50" BAR —.063" gauge........cccccevcervviveie 1
2 56281 CUSHION — handle bar... > SOl \ 55708-1 60" BAR — .063" gavge......cccooooverriercres 1
3 56282 CLAMP — handle bar ... 2
4 80676 SCREW — 12-24 x % 1 %¢ PITCH OREGON #4C CHIPPER CHAIN [standard]l
5 80573 SCREW — 14-20 he 25 AA-72977 IB" CHAIN w/kit....... o |
6 55103 PLATE — spiked bumper$. o i | A-55742 20” CHAIN w/kit... 1
7 31733-1 ADAPTER — siralgh & 1 AA-72978 23" CHAIN w/kit... 1
8 A-56578  OIL LINE........ 1 AA72979 28" CHAIN w/kit.. 1
9 56593 SPACER ey 1 AA-72983 33" CHAIN w/kit... 1

10 73771 FLANGE — spr ot, inne 1 AA-72981 38" CHAIN w/kit... 1
1 73215 5 1 AA-72984 44" CHAIN w/kit... 1
12 73840-1 1 AA-73564 50" CHAIN w/kit... 1
73252-1 1 AA-73563 60" CHAIN w/kit... ..o B B
I 73255 ! V2 PITCH OREGON #10C CHIPPER CHAIN {optnonull'
Los ! 25  AA73338 18" CHAIN w/kit R
15 8o 1 A55019. QOTCHAINIWIR. o o e T Y
16 81089 _ 2 AA73340 23" CHAIN w/kit... 1
L il / 2 AA-73342 28" CHAIN w/kit... 1
A-55591 ”’dﬂﬁﬂ'ﬁf PEATELS S ool e oins AA-73344 33" CHAIN w/kit.. 1
o iRy AA-73346 38" CHAIN w/kit... 1
18 55551-B PLATE — adjusting................ccocooooiiiinnn, 1 AA73350 44" CHAIN wﬁk“”_ 1
19 81123 NUT — hex lock............ ! AA-73597 50" CHAIN w{kn,., 1
20 55552 PIN — guide bar adjusting.. 1 AA-73598 60" CHAIN w/kit.... 1
21 80617 SCREW — %s-18 x 2 rd. hd. 1
22 56957 PLATE — guide bar (outer)... 1 Y2 PITCH OREGON #32C MICROBIT CHAIN
23 56956 PLATE — guide bar (inner)........ L) 25 A-52391 18" MICROBIT CHAIN w/Kit.......oooovveiecee 1
HARD TRACK PLUS EXTRA HARD TIP GUIDE BARS A-52393 20" MICROBIT CHAIN w/kit.. 1
24 A-55718 18" HOMELITE BAR — .063" gauge............. 1 A-52395 23" MICROBIT CHAIN w/kit.. 1
A-55720 20" HOMELITE BAR — .063" gauge...... 1 A-52397 28" MICROBIT CHAIN w/kit.. 1
A-55723 23" HOMELITE BAR — .063" gauge .. 1 A-52399 33" MICROBIT CHAIN w/kit.. 1
55728 28" HOMELITE BAR — .063" gauge. 1 A-52400 38" MICROBIT CHAIN w/kit.. 1
55704-1A 33" BAR — .063" gauge... 1 A-52401 44" MICROBIT CHAIN w/kit.. 1
55705-1 38" BAR — .063" gauge.. SR | A-52402 50" MICROBIT CHAIN w/kit.. S|
55706-1 I BAR — 0B e e A-52403 60" MICROBIT CHAINw/kit......ocooovii 1

NOTE: Sizes listed above for bars and chain loops refer to usable length from saw
bumper plate to nose of bar.

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 900 G

2 o
FIGURE 2 Aﬁe con. PARTS

o )i

*

I';::.x :.:':' Description Requ Ir;:li:x :.:r_‘ Description anh:lcl';ed
1 A-56347 CASE — air filter........." 13 56227 EEVER —ollar.. o et Bl
2 81129 WING-NUT......... 4 ... 14 B0625 SCREW —10-32 x Y2 panhd...... ... 2
3 A-57032 ELEMENT — air fi 1 15 56241 LEVER ==clibke: o ittt v el

Includes 16 56242 SCREW- —chokedever, ... .......calicoes A
57031 GASKK{@ 2 17 B0624 SCREW —10-32 x 1 pan hd. ................... 2
4 A-56351 COVER — air r case 1 18 A-56342 HANDLE — throttle w/bushings..... ... 1
lncl@ 19 B0573 SCREW — % -20 x "Yighex hd................. 4
5 56352 — (cement to st 20 80560 SCREW —8-32 x Yapanhd..................... 3
6 A-57156 — cylind; /56298 bumper........ 1 21 A-56345 CONER = g [ e N ]
7 56298 PER — 2 Includes
Dok T — mdQling Y/insert............. ! AA-55282 Rolel & 917 ET NG S F
9 74099-1 PLUG: — bt i 2
10 56522 T (Rt 117 s RS M S Hicihdes
56400 DECAL —"HOMELITEY.. . oo T 22 72970 SPRING: %..iviinimmnmm i e e o
56885 DECATIONNTE. LR e L E el o A L S 23 55045-A SPRING — throttle trigger................. 1
56363-B DECAL — starting instructions._.............. 1 24 A-56343 TRIGGER —throftle......... 1
11 80350 SCREW —setsl il s e s 2 25 A-56358 SHAFT & LEVER —oller..............ccoreererifusnense i 1
12 56105 ARM —throftle. oot i i1 26 56280 GASKET — filter case............... 1
Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 900 G

32
e & pat 8 e N W _ esciotlen Reqtied
A-56907 CAP —fuel.......... 71764 BUTTON — pINGEr. ...cooviicisoneniiomsimsrisinsissioes )
Ihcliias Q % ’ 222?9 SGP;iKEiT At spadcer‘.’. .................................... 1
56865 VALVE —relief.. ... 8¢ .. "% 1 P s s J
jrre GASKR[. ; 23 55945 STUD... ks, e
% N G — reed adapter................cc..... :
80573 SCREW A 1:!,15 h ............ 4 ;; i:::: RE:EKET reed udapier L
o Lyl : .
::655]6? FUEL I‘“ ! : 26 80658 SCREW — 4-40 x %s p pan e T
o ‘“”"" e g 27 55942 Gt T e B e
55288-A NG SIS e 1 28 55932-2 ADAPTER — reed valve............ccocoeeviies 1
2552 o b ke e 29 55553-1 GASKET — carburetor... ... 1
- aid..
8300 e Ok et e B
55109 AN/ SEAT — che A A A% Wb e
31 81013 NUT = V0 Rers e )
55110 GASKET. . SN B T 1 e
56262 SLEEVE ﬂ ble: ol 1 32 56313 GASKET — air intake............c...... 1
"_’“ S o 33 80743 SCREW — 10-32 x 1V pan hd.... 4
AA-55259-A PICK-UP —oil ... .. .. 8] o sl i .
i'i::i; E‘:;Vi_hc',‘“‘fl“' : 35 80405 SCREW — 632 x % pan hd. 4
o o o {16 e | PR R e A SRS (A 36 A—56650 FlTTlNG 'y ouﬂef IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII .I
Includes 37 56333 GASKET — outlet fitting . 1
72280 CIASKET vy ot e 0w ey 38 55805 SLEEVE — flexible... ]
71762 SPRING — plunger........cocooiiiiiiicii 1 39 A-56200 STRAINER — fuel, wfbrass nall ................... 1
A-74406 TUBE—plunger oo i Includas
Includes 40 74374 [0 T T I o S el )
74388 YoM RING e foldite gt pn 1 41 56196 BUMPER — rUBBer. ..........ccocosnsioiiisisosrsninnss 2
Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 900 G

FIGURE 4 RBURETOR

'w:‘x :l:i' Descrl&li &Y N ;‘:: Description Rel:‘l.loil.'ed
A-56308  CARBURETOR — T.C\\ 2 *71509 SCREW — idle SI0p....c...ooooovorrorrr 1
Includes 23 *28064 SPRING — idle stop screw..........cccoceee. 1
1 *71521 SCREW — 4-34 b ) 24 *A-55741 INLET MEEDLE & SEAT...........comiimniieee 1
2 *83008 W ASHER lock... Includes
3 56224 LEVER _% stop...4 1 55344 GASKET — inlet'seat-...o.oiniun. 1
4 56630 throttle fricti 1 25 *55759 SPRING — control lever.. 1
5 72812 2 26 *55747 LEVER — inlet control........ 1
6 *80012 2 27 *A-55762 PIN — inlet lever fulcrum..... 1
7 75532 1 28 *55754 GASKET — main diaphragm.. 1
g 7303 : 29 *A-55760 DIAPHRAGM — main......... 1
A L L s e B
10 73088 1 3P e T e
n A-56641 } A= 32 55751 GASKET — pump strainer..........cccccvcicnns. 1
e i e W 33 55750 COVER — fuelpumpie s it
' R S 34 *55756 SCREW — pump cover retaining.............. 1
iy e A SRIA VO el d 35 55316 SCREW — body, with lockwasher .. 6
:: *;:igi ii‘ég:l';__c'::‘e ; 36 55748 Tt vy i R
justment sCrew.............. 37 *55753 DIAPHRAGM — fuel pump.....ccooooccrericees 1
16 *75735 WASHER — adjustment screw............. 2 18 55881 GASKET = ptmp-dlaphragni s et 1
17 *73075 SPRING — adjustment screw.............. 2 39 *55763 B e N S ]
18 *56644 SCREW — main adjustment................ 1 40 *30818 PLUG — 2% elias Wolch st Y
19 71494 PIN — choke friction..........ccoreieiarsirariinn: 1 41 73067 PLUG — 8-32 headless.............cccoccivee 3
20 73264 SPRING — choke friction. .. N 42 56649 REPAIR PARTS (Kit #RK-402)..........coccovvieine. 1
21 *56627 SCREW — idle adjustment. ............... 1 43 *77342 GASKET SEINGS) s nhen v iasinmnis: ol

*Included in Repair Parts Kit RK-402.

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 900 G

FlGUR‘ b— START S
% APRIL 1&

Index Part Description E

No. No. e > Ne. Description Redgtied
1 AA-73234-1 COVER —starter pulley._.." Includes H
56864 DECAL (900 G)..... . N{ % 5 23 71597 SEA OOtk e M e 2
2 80475 SCREW — 6-32 24 71596 BEARING —needle.........coooroocoro 2
3 83004 WASHER — lock, 25 71595 WIGK —folbi i
4 55597-2 PULLEY — starter. . 26 AA-73549 RATEHET ..o e Bt e ey
5 71588 SHIM —4p e
] 55898 ROPE mstar 27 73525 WASHER — formica..........c.ooooor. 1
7 55937 GRIFQ 28 71570-8 REFAINER:—=hallloe &0 8 e
8 A-56081 grip.. L r S e AR 29 80464 SCREW — 5-40 x %6 flat hd..................... 3
des Q 30 56896 CUP —sealing. ... Q01 M
9 80619 @CHEW b et hd. oo 22 31 A-57098 HUB —ratchet.......................... 1
10 CREW % pan hd... fin e SR Includes
1 A- ;ZN SHIELD — cgfler, w/56873.A cover ... 1 32 72295-A SCREW — ratchet hub............_.. 1
12 56873-A COVER — spark plug...................... 1 33 57065 RIN===Spira s s o e i ]
13 A-55877 SWITCH —toggle.. .. 1 34 71603 COVER — spring housing..............ccooccoee. 1
14 72085-A PLATE — indicating {on ofﬂ e | a5 56497 SPRING ==tecoili...cnuismnnminbosnie
15 A-56912 SHROUB — ke slblimn i aisasas il 36 A-56302 SCREEN & BRACKET ... 1
Includes Includes
16 56298 BUMPER — rubber.............. ek B * A-56304 BRACKET & BUSHING..............ccvve. 1
17 56913 PLUG... ot 37 BO579 SCREW —10-32x¥% panhd.. ... 3
18 80579 SCREW —_ 70 32 X % pan hd ...... 5 38 80173 SCREW — %4-20x % flathd.................. 3
19 A-56899 BALL DRIVE... L s e | 39 83074 WASHER — % countersunk, lock........... 3
Includes lndex nos. 20 33 40 55652 W ASHER — thrust e e R T g |
20 71563-C PLATE—ball drive..........ccooneriiiniesiorcnans 1 41 84055 WASHER — 7is flat, aluminum................. 1
21 30355-1 BALL — steel.. 3 42 83019 WASHER — % lock.. 1
22 74221 RACE—mner RN L e A 43 81110 NUT — 75-20 hex-jam... . 1
AA-72306-1 RATCHET & BEARING .............. Py | 44 BO576 SCREW —10-32 x %¢ pan hd [ui brm:ket] 1

*Assemble to screen with 85073 rivet

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 900 G

APRIL 1

FIGURE% NITIO M
Q‘b

]I;‘d:.x l"'u: Description :“:’_' Description an":i;'ed
1 56276 ROTOR — magneto... 55982 NUT —terminal.........c.cccrvenrveiensoriornscens 1
2 55980 CLAMP — dust covef......¢. % 21 55983 WASHER —terminal................coiice. 1
3 55979 COVER —dust.........S ol N e 22 55985 SCREW — breaker fastening.................... 1
4 55978-2 GASKET — dust,eover 23 A-55971 SET-BR POINIS s et el
5 80660 SCREW — fig- . hd._. 24 55984 T P R T S |
6 83046 WASHER ek 10 N S 25 56293 BOX — breaker, w/fcore...........ccccoc. 1
7 80595 SCRE %ﬁi WV AN T ] 26 55977 SCREW — coil ground lead..................ooe. 1
8 80598 SCR i TR T T D S — 2 27 55986 COIL (with terminals) . ... 1
9 56250 m lead....... 1 28 56292 WASHER — sealing (felt) ..o 1

10 A-55373 AL — #Spaekyticover and spring...... 1 29 80576 SCREW —10-32x%s pan hd....cc..ooocooviee. 6
11 56900 VD-—-grau I$ S, SNy Cr T e, | 30 A-56648-A  BACK PLATE w/pivot post.....ccoooomv 1
12 55235-A EAD —high ten®§fn...................o. 1 Includes
13 56294-A SLEEVE — insulating........ccocimmmnivisimnnecruanunsiiinnn 1 3 56134 SEAL == garIoch. . it e emesenseri ) o)
14 71671 [ Ta o 2 SO = 1 32 56255 BEARING —needle..............icccceiinnninnnnin 1
15 * BREAKER-BOX: i iindivvmawnnsdianans 33 56278 GASKET — back plate..........cooovvivicccicns 1
Includes items #16 thru 727 34 75078 2 e (- o S < |
16 55988 SCREW — condenser fastening............ 1 35 A-56272 GOVERNOR (complete)...........oooin 1
17 83060 WIASHER — ol 0t i v 2 36 56247 SPRING — governor................ 1
18 84048 WASHER — flat..........cccoovininnnn = = 115D 37 80629 SCREW —8-32x s panhd. ... 2
19 55987 CONDENSER (with lead and terminal)...... 1 38 56246 ROD — governor (to throttle stop lever)..... 1

*Order Individual Parts

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 900 G

FIGURE % ANSM PARTS w
06 AP
L 2
I';g:.x :l:r.' Deuriplian(b\*‘% h;f:.x ::‘:_' Description Rn:l:i.rnd
1 A-56360 PLATE — handle bgg m@unting. ... @ Includes

2 56298 BUMPER — rubbfér.....¢. % ... ../ 3 19 55100 = Lt TSR e SN ST I et o 1
3 56628 WASHER — %i¢-1 % 2 20 55099-1 WINDOW — inspection.. ... 1
4 BO&71 SCREW — %18 x 115 socket K = 21 55098 RLATE —= WiRDGW..: . ccverarsiessinisssasionsiossnnian 1|
5  A56580 cAP—WwED).. .. O o, T 22 80548 SCREW — binder hd. (se-tap)............... 3
6 56607 GAS filler cap.... | 1 56884 DECATSDONG]T o Bl o e
7 56219-5 B = ball (dow 1 23 80583 SCREW — 10-32 x ¥4 panhd... ... 11
8 28922 snap. ... A S ) 1 24 81116 NUT — %-24 hex lock.................. . R 1
& ety @| R GeiL —@uoih ot eraiieh | 25 55036 WASHER — clutch retaining. ... ... 1
A-56888-A IVEN G ooth: (3:571 ophiratio), 1 26 55126-A COVER — clutch........... R p R o 1
10 3]?3N ADAPTER ; it 1 27 55123-A SPRING — cIuh:I'_!......... AR 2
n A-56606 T, ) 28 55075-3 SPIDER — clutch. ... SRS SR R ) |
5 56585 S e T b 29 A-55692 SHOE = clibch ... ety O
30 55225-1 KEN: == clOFehis. & oL I lle sty et itivaatines 2
13 804659 SCREW — 12-28 x Y2 flat hd. Allen........... 4 31 56132 WASHER — thrust. .. A s
e W SEREWI S MG A0 e ik - E 32 A56574  DRIVE GEAR & DRUM —25tooth . - 1

15 A-56581-A  IDLER (gear & cage ass'y.) .. 1 (Standard 2.84:1 ratio)
16 58576 GASKET — gear case cover.... 1 A-56587-A  DRIVE GEAR & DRUM — 21 tooth ... 1

17 72328-5 BEARING — ball (outhoard spkt. support)... 1 (Optional 3.57:1 ratio)
18 A-56699 COVER — drive case........c.cocvrvmniacroeriiniinarer. 1 33 56603 BEARING — bronze. ..o 1

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 900 G

Ir.lai:.x ;:tl Description :“:_1 Description Ra:ﬂ;ad

1 80579 SCREW — 10-32 x % Inclides

i el “: S "““F;‘::-“ : / 56256 R |

i :;gg:‘ :[VUA.I.SIE:‘-— . i, : 57030 STUD — gulde bar...... 2

R 56258 GASKET — crankcase sealing... 1

: £d3r2 SCI N % 74{pan hd, 2 21 56259 RING — SNGP..coooverrrrrrerre 1

; i:;:;:i :3?:_ ”“'ler""'"“"““-" 3 : 95 SBES1S- BEARING = 1halRnl b ]

i S 5 DT i 23 83061 WASHER — lock....oc..cc.ooocooo oo AR

N T e i . 24 19238-A SCREW — bearing retaining....................... 2

g - @Iudes °O 25 56056-A CREMKSHAEE 5. - larshraiiie- o o

10 56470 TUD..... S e S T 26 AA-72206  ROLLERS (set of 31 needles)................. 1

11 Aéé?!N‘SHIELD—-sa Y A R 27 A-56287 ROD — connecting, w/cap ... 1
Includes Includes

56916 STRIPPING (cemented to shield) ... . 1 28 71167 BEARING — piston pin. ..., 1

12 A-56874 CYHNDER S e 1 29 80492 SCREW —10-32 x 5 sock't.hd. ... 2

13 25038 GASKET (included with spark plug). ........... ! 30 A-57090 PISTON: & PIN o i oty

14 72858-25  SPARK PLUG (Champion HO-3) ... ... 1

15 56875 GASKET — cylinder.........occcooorsimos 1 ilil

16 A-57091 CRANKCASE (service)...................... 1 31 56290 RING == sRP:..iiiiiiciiciininniissinntinss. @

17 56470 STUD — cylinder ... e 32 56828 RING — piston......... 2

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts



HOMELITE

Authorized Sales and Service Branches

Homelite sales and service factory branches are located throughout the country. Field representatives
and factory-trained servicemen are always available, ready and able to keep your Homelites running
in top performance at all times. See the "Yellow Pages” for the address and phone number of your nearest

Homelite Branch office.

(é}\

California Missouri
Alhambra (Los Angeles area) Kansas City Dullus
Fresno St. Louis Lufkin
Sacramento
S. San Francisco Nebraska Utah
Omaha alt Lake
Colorade
Denver New Jersey
. Morth Arlington Ilngion
Connecnllcul Woodbridge Richmond
yram R K
Hartford New York s
Florida Buffalo quhlng!on
Jacksonville Latha ﬂ Seattle
Miami Roch Spokane
Syracus
Georgia West Virginia
Atlanta North C Charleston
Clark
llinois .gh eistni
Bloomington Wisconsin
Springfield Milwaukee
Stone Park (Chicago area) Cmcm
. 0 Cleve
Indiana leda
Indianapolis x DOMINION OF CANADA
Louisiana o . TERRY MACHINERY CO., LTD.
Bossier City homa City
Metairie Quebec
or;, land Montreal
Maine o ortlan Quebec City
ono
e N Pennsylvaniu Alberta
Maryland Altoona Edmonton
BnIhmo Erie
M h Harrisburg British Columbia
ussuc Hazleton Vancouver
os!on urea} Malvarn
Mich Philadelphia New Brunswick
oit Pittsburgh Moncton
Vrund Re Tennessee Ontario
Minnesota Knoxville Ottawa
5t. Paul Memphis Toronto

Printed in United States of America

Part No. 23463
10M-4-60

HOMELITE

a division of Textron Inc.

PORT CHESTER, N. VY.

A TRUSPECTIVE Publication by

The PURNELL COMPANY
Boston, Mass.



